
All Finishers listed below Age Group results

OVERALL WINNERS
Age Group Race Results Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM - Top Males Overall in 5K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1704 LEXX DANIELS    20:49     20:49 6:43 13 M BAHAMA NC 1 Overall Male Shea's Way

Age Group Race Results Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM - Top Females Overall in 5K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1867 NATALIE VAIL    23:03     23:02 7:26 27 F RALEIGH NC 1 Overall Female Natalie's Buddies

AGE GROUP RESULTS
Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 12 & Under in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1722 NOAH FINK    52:17     50:18 16:14 5 M CARY NC 1 M-1 to 12 Shea's Way

2 1718 JACOB FAZCHAS    52:18     50:15 16:13 4 M CARY NC 2 M-1 to 12 Shea's Way

3 1717 DYLAN FAZCHAS    52:18     50:15 16:13 2 M CARY NC 3 M-1 to 12 Shea's Way

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 13-15 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1849 MYLES SPELLER    21:21     21:21 6:53 13 M DURHAM NC 1 M-13 to 15

2 1793 MITCHELL MOODY    21:37     21:25 6:55 13 M CLAYTON NC 2 M-13 to 15 Allied Professions

3 1913 PRINCE BULL JR    32:26     32:24 10:27 13 M DURHAM NC 3 M-13 to 15

4 1825 DATORIOUS RAY    58:27     58:03 18:44 13 M CHARLOTTE NC 4 M-13 to 15 Team Janel

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 20-29 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1815 TRAVON POE    24:49     24:40 7:57 21 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-20 to 29

2 1730 JHARRISON GILLESPIE    26:36     26:34 8:34 22 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-20 to 29 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

3 1781 RODNEY MARTIN    26:38     26:38 8:35 27 M DURHAM NC 3 M-20 to 29

4 1897 UTY UTIN    28:07     28:07 9:04 23 M DURHAM NC 4 M-20 to 29

5 1894 CODY NIELSON    28:09     28:09 9:05 26 M DURHAM NC 5 M-20 to 29

6 1898 BERNARD SMITH    28:26     28:26 9:10 24 M DURHAM NC 6 M-20 to 29

7 1763 TEVIN JONES    31:54     31:41 10:13 22 M DURHAM NC 7 M-20 to 29 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

8 1896 TREMAINE RILEY    33:56     33:54 10:56 28 M DURHAM NC 8 M-20 to 29

9 1767 ROBERT KING    39:26     39:14 12:39 24 M RALEIGH NC 9 M-20 to 29 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

10 1828 MILTON RICHARDS    40:36     40:25 13:02 25 M DURHAM NC 10 M-20 to 29

11 1930 XAURES PEARCE    47:10     47:10 15:13 27 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-20 to 29

12 1915 TYRELL CARRINGTON    50:26     50:20 16:14 20 M DURHAM NC 12 M-20 to 29

13 1710 RAKAN DIARBAKERLI    55:17     55:17 17:50 24 M CARY NC 13 M-20 to 29 Pikes' Peak with the Eagles

14 1932 OMNIA RADWAN    55:17     55:17 17:50 29 M CARY NC 14 M-20 to 29 Pikes' Peak with the Eagles

15 1918 MICHAEL BROUNE    58:43     58:36 18:54 25 M DURHAM NC 15 M-20 to 29

16 1916 DOMINQUE BATTLE    58:47     58:40 18:55 20 M DURHAM NC 16 M-20 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 30-39 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1670 MATTHEW BISPLINGHOFF   23:37     23:37 7:37 31 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-30 to 39 Natalie's Buddies

2 1881 JAMES WREH    33:56     33:55 10:56 30 M DURHAM NC 2 M-30 to 39

3 1861 HARDIK THAKKAR    42:51     42:51 13:49 34 M CARY NC 3 M-30 to 39 3 Musketeers

4 1715 DOYIN FALOYE    44:53     44:43 14:25 36 M TUCKER GA 4 M-30 to 39 Pink Panthers

5 1671 WILLIAM BLACK    52:53     52:53 17:04 38 M MORRISVILLE NC 5 M-30 to 39 3 Musketeers

6 1806 JAMIE PATTERSON    55:51     55:23 17:52 36 M DURHAM NC 6 M-30 to 39 The Purple Champion Group

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 40-49 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name
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1 1700 SEITU CRAWFORD    24:12     24:11 7:48 42 M DURHAM NC 1 M-40 to 49 Henderson Crew

2 1804 YOUNG PARK    26:28     26:28 8:32 49 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-40 to 49 Megan's Team

3 1794 EDWARD MOODY JR.    26:40     26:27 8:32 46 M CLAYTON NC 3 M-40 to 49 Allied Professions

4 1720 BRYAN FINK    28:46     28:10 9:05 45 M CARY NC 4 M-40 to 49 Shea's Way

5 1698 ROBERT COX    29:12     28:50 9:18 43 M DURHAM NC 5 M-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

6 1912 ALSHADENA DAWSON    32:56     32:37 10:31 42 M DURHAM NC 6 M-40 to 49

7 1705 C.E. DAVIS    51:53     51:41 16:40 43 M CARY NC 7 M-40 to 49 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

8 1788 JAMES MCKNIGHT    55:31     54:25 17:33 43 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-40 to 49 Team Hustle

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 50-59 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1875 EARL WIGGINS    21:23     21:23 6:54 53 M DURHAM NC 1 M-50 to 59 Miller-Motte College Rocks

2 1877 CARLTON WILSON WILSON   25:34     25:32 8:14 57 M DURHAM NC 2 M-50 to 59

3 1729 HARRY GILLESPIE    27:17     27:14 8:47 50 M DURHAM NC 3 M-50 to 59 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

4 1914 PRINCE BULL    32:03     32:02 10:20 52 M DURHAM NC 4 M-50 to 59

5 1652 BENNIE AIKEN    32:21     32:03 10:20 56 M DURHAM NC 5 M-50 to 59 Southwest Elementary School

6 1739 WILLIS GREENE    39:51     39:33 12:45 57 M MIAMI FL 6 M-50 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Males 60+ in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1906 JOSEPH AWONO    34:02     33:55 10:56 60 M DURHAM NC 1 M-60 to 98

2 1873 WALTER WEATHERS    34:08     33:54 10:56 67 M DURHAM NC 2 M-60 to 98 RN Harris Elementary

3 1809 EUGENE PERRY    47:35     47:22 15:17 64 M BAHAMA NC 3 M-60 to 98 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

4 1680 RICHARD BRUCH    55:31     54:25 17:33 65 M DURHAM NC 4 M-60 to 98 Team Hustle

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Females 12 & Under in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1910 DESNEY DAMILA HOWARD   39:44     39:39 12:47 11 F WAKE FOREST NC 1 F-1 to 12

2 1908 CLAVARIA JEFFERYS    43:11     43:05 13:54 12 F WAKE FOREST NC 2 F-1 to 12

3 1853 DE'ERICKA SPRUIELL    48:04     47:49 15:25 10 F DURHAM NC 3 F-1 to 12 Wait for It

4 1741 CARYMN GUILL    57:28     57:17 18:29 10 F OXFORD NC 4 F-1 to 12 Henderson Crew

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Females 13-15 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1731 LEONCIA GILLESPIE    27:16     27:14 8:47 15 F DURHAM NC 1 F-13 to 15 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Females 16-19 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1835 KAROLINE SHANNON    52:27     52:19 16:53 19 F JACKSONVILLE NC 1 F-16 to 19 MSM Team

2 1784 CAMILLE MCCARTER    52:33     52:26 16:55 19 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

3 1664 SONYA ASTROP    54:57     54:57 17:44 18 F DURHAM NC 3 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

4 1855 IYANNA STREETER    54:57     54:57 17:44 19 F DURHAM NC 4 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

5 1654 KIARA ALEXANDER    54:57     54:57 17:44 18 F DURHAM NC 5 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

6 1834 LYRIC SALTERS    54:57     54:57 17:44 18 F DURHAM NC 6 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

7 1854 TIERRA STEVENS    55:02     55:02 17:45 18 F DURHAM NC 7 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

8 1808 KORIN PAYNE    55:11     55:11 17:48 19 F DURHAM NC 8 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

9 1811 DAJA PETERSON BRAGG    55:12     55:12 17:48 18 F DURHAM NC 9 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

10 1651 LAURA ACOSTA    55:39     55:39 17:57 19 F DURHAM NC 10 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Females 20-29 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1711 WHITNEY DUNLAP    23:52     23:52 7:42 21 F WADESBORO NC 1 F-20 to 29 Whitney's Team

2 1848 JENNIFER SPAIN    28:17     28:08 9:05 28 F HENDERSON NC 2 F-20 to 29 Megan's Team

3 1653 SUZETTE AIKEN    28:21     28:03 9:03 24 F DURHAM NC 3 F-20 to 29

4 1870 TIFFANY WALTON    32:03     32:03 10:20 27 F APEX NC 4 F-20 to 29 The Beckwith Team

5 1905 ABIGAIL COVPENING    32:41     32:39 10:32 29 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-20 to 29

6 1842 ALEXANDRIA SMITH    33:24     33:24 10:46 21 F DURHAM NC 6 F-20 to 29 Whitney's Team

7 1885 MELANIE GARTRELL    35:21     35:10 11:21 27 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-20 to 29 The Beckwith Team

8 1829 MYKIA RICHARDS    35:48     35:36 11:29 24 F DURHAM NC 8 F-20 to 29 Society of Future Health Educators

9 1713 TAKARA ELLIOTT    36:03     35:52 11:34 25 F DURHAM NC 9 F-20 to 29 It's in the BAG!!

10 1822 MEGAN PULLEY    36:17     36:07 11:39 21 F HENDERSON NC 10 F-20 to 29 Megan's Team

11 1841 MONICA SKIPWITH    39:12     39:08 12:37 26 F DURHAM NC 11 F-20 to 29

12 1702 DEIDRA CUNNINGHAM    39:35     39:32 12:45 24 F DURHAM NC 12 F-20 to 29 Team Duke!



13 1859 SALIMA TAYLOR    39:35     39:32 12:45 21 F DURHAM NC 13 F-20 to 29 Society of Future Health Educators

14 1750 CATHERINE HAYNES    43:18     43:10 13:55 29 F DURHAM NC 14 F-20 to 29 Baby Eagles

15 1776 NATASHA LINDSAY    43:19     43:06 13:54 20 F DURHAM NC 15 F-20 to 29 NCCU DREAM TEAM

16 1830 VICTORIA ROBBINS    43:51     43:42 14:06 28 F HENDERSON NC 16 F-20 to 29 Megan's Team

17 1724 SABA FULFORD    47:35     47:35 15:21 24 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-20 to 29 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

18 1869 NICOLE WALKER    48:07     47:52 15:26 21 F DURHAM NC 18 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

19 1783 CRYSTAL MASSENBURG    48:28     48:24 15:37 25 F DURHAM NC 19 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

20 1889 CANDACE TIDWELL    48:28     48:25 15:37 25 F DURHAM NC 20 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

21 1805 GILETTE PARKER    48:28     48:27 15:38 27 F STEM NC 21 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

22 1857 TIFFANEE SWAIN    48:30     48:27 15:38 26 F RALEIGH NC 22 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

23 1693 JAZMIN CLEMONS    50:37     50:21 16:15 20 F WINSTON SALEMNC 23 F-20 to 29

24 1797 ARLENA MURPHY    52:19     52:11 16:50 21 F DURHAM NC 24 F-20 to 29 MSM Team

25 1791 BRIANA MCRAE    52:20     52:10 16:50 21 F DURHAM NC 25 F-20 to 29

26 1676 DEBORAH BROWN    55:12     55:12 17:48 21 F 411 DUNSTAN STREETVA 26 F-20 to 29 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

27 1716 DHIAA FARR    55:14     54:58 17:44 22 F CHAPEL HILL NC 27 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

28 1656 AMBER ALSTON    55:14     54:59 17:44 21 F DURHAM NC 28 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

29 1681 NICOLE BRYANT    55:17     55:03 17:45 28 F DURHAM NC 29 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

30 1900 WHITLEY GRANT    55:51     55:23 17:52 25 F RALEIGH NC 30 F-20 to 29

31 1903 CRYSTAL DOUGLAS    55:52     55:24 17:52 29 F CARY NC 31 F-20 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Females 30-39 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1924 J RICE    25:04     24:50 8:01 30 F HENDERSON NC 1 F-30 to 39 Megan's Team

2 1920 MILA WILLIAMS    27:06     26:48 8:39 35 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-30 to 39

3 1787 MARIE MCGEE    27:42     27:42 8:56 30 F CARY NC 3 F-30 to 39 Adventurous Intellectuals

4 1879 MARQUITA WOOD    27:46     27:45 8:57 30 F GREENSBORO NC 4 F-30 to 39 Adventurous Intellectuals

5 1868 SHANNON WADE    28:11     28:02 9:03 31 F HENDERSON NC 5 F-30 to 39 Megan's Team

6 1925 TONYA CARTER    31:25     31:11 10:04 32 F HENDERSON NC 6 F-30 to 39

7 1740 BONNIE GUERRA    32:37     32:17 10:25 32 F DURHAM NC 7 F-30 to 39 RN Harris Elementary

8 1921 TRALYNE USRY    35:21     34:59 11:17 37 F CARY NC 8 F-30 to 39

9 1723 KELLY FOSTER    38:22     38:11 12:19 30 F CARY NC 9 F-30 to 39

10 1858 KRISTIN TAYLOR TAYLOR    39:12     39:09 12:38 33 F DURHAM NC 10 F-30 to 39

11 1856 DORSEITTIA SULYANS    40:43     40:32 13:05 35 F HENDERSON NC 11 F-30 to 39 Megan's Team

12 1745 LUWANA HARRIS    41:09     41:08 13:16 38 F DURHAM NC 12 F-30 to 39 For the Children

13 1888 AEEDAH HAMIDULLAH    43:09     43:01 13:53 35 F DURHAM NC 13 F-30 to 39

14 1674 LAUREN BRICE    43:59     43:51 14:09 30 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-30 to 39 Pink Panthers

15 1697 SHANNON COOPER    44:53     44:45 14:26 33 F MORRISVILLE NC 15 F-30 to 39 Pink Panthers

16 1677 MSHINDA BROWN    46:36     46:17 14:56 38 F DURHAM NC 16 F-30 to 39 RN Harris Elementary

17 1792 AMANDA MIDGETTE    47:19     47:14 15:14 39 F BLOUNTS CREEK NC 17 F-30 to 39 Team Q

18 1878 LANETTE WILSON    48:05     47:55 15:27 30 F DURHAM NC 18 F-30 to 39 Henderson Crew

19 1892 SHAYLA HOLEMAN    51:45     51:43 16:41 35 F DURHAM NC 19 F-30 to 39

20 1872 NISHA WATSON    52:23     52:21 16:53 39 F DURHAM NC 20 F-30 to 39 Eastway Elementary

21 1929 JANICE HARRIS    55:35     55:05 17:46 37 F CREEDMOOR NC 21 F-30 to 39

22 1927 KRISTY CALDWELL    55:53     55:33 17:55 34 F CHAPEL HILL NC 22 F-30 to 39

23 1742 KELLY GUILL    57:27     57:17 18:29 36 F OXFORD NC 23 F-30 to 39 Henderson Crew

24 1904 ARRICA DUBOSE    58:39     58:32 18:53 33 F DURHAM NC 24 F-30 to 39

25 1780 MELODY MARSAHLL  1:04:12   1:01:21 19:47 33 F DURHAM NC 25 F-30 to 39 Church Ladies

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:54 AM for Females 40-49 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1749 BONITA HAWKINS    27:06     26:54 8:41 44 F HENDERSON NC 1 F-40 to 49 Megan's Team

2 1919 LOLETHIA UNDEROVE    28:11     27:53 8:59 40 F DURHAM NC 2 F-40 to 49

3 1746 RENITA HART    28:26     27:35 8:54 41 F DURHAM NC 3 F-40 to 49 Pack it Up Crew

4 1810 NICHELLE PERRY    31:09     31:05 10:02 46 F DURHAM NC 4 F-40 to 49 Alpha Zeta Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha

5 1733 ROSEMARY GILLESPIE    36:17     36:13 11:41 43 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-40 to 49 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

6 1712 KOBIE EDWARDS    41:27     41:19 13:20 40 F HENDERSON NC 6 F-40 to 49 Henderson Crew

7 1823 RHONDA PULLEY    43:22     43:13 13:56 46 F HENDERSON NC 7 F-40 to 49 Megan's Team

8 1777 CARLA LUCAS    43:53     43:46 14:07 45 F DURHAM NC 8 F-40 to 49 For the Children

9 1814 AILEEN PLAZA    43:59     43:51 14:09 48 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 9 F-40 to 49 Pink Panthers

10 1891 PATRICIA JENKINS    45:34     45:18 14:37 48 F DURHAM NC 10 F-40 to 49

11 1871 LISA WARE    46:54     46:44 15:05 49 F CARY NC 11 F-40 to 49 Pink Panthers

12 1923 SAUNTRAY MARTIN    46:56     46:38 15:03 46 F DURHAM NC 12 F-40 to 49

13 1684 CAROLYN CARTER    48:18     48:13 15:33 49 F WASHINGTON NC 13 F-40 to 49 Team Q



14 1703 CHRISTI CURRIE    48:44     48:26 15:37 42 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-40 to 49 Pink Panthers

15 1876 LISA WILLIAMS    51:28     51:05 16:29 46 F DURHAM NC 15 F-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

16 1701 KAREN CROMWELL    51:28     51:28 16:36 49 F CHAPEL HILL NC 16 F-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

17 1839 DAPHANE SIGMAN    51:36     51:17 16:33 44 F DURHAM NC 17 F-40 to 49 RN Harris Elementary

18 1696 KATHY CONNER    51:45     51:42 16:41 49 F DURHAM NC 18 F-40 to 49 Eastway Elementary

19 1765 YOLANDA KELLER-BELL    52:00     51:34 16:38 43 F CHAPEL HILL NC 19 F-40 to 49 Leoncia  Gillespie's  Crew

20 1917 ZANETA PONTON    52:00     51:34 16:38 46 F DURHAM NC 20 F-40 to 49 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

21 1732 ROBIN GILLESPIE    52:04     51:37 16:39 47 F DURHAM NC 21 F-40 to 49 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

22 1721 NIKKI FINK    52:17     50:17 16:13 45 F CARY NC 22 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

23 1798 LISA NASER    52:18     50:14 16:12 44 F CARY NC 23 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

24 1773 BARBARA LEBLANC    52:20     50:19 16:14 40 F CARY NC 24 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

25 1836 JILL SHEA    52:20     50:17 16:13 43 F CARY NC 25 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

26 1886 JESSICA HALE    55:53     55:53 18:02 41 F DURHAM NC 26 F-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

27 1678 ELIZABETH BRUCH    57:27     56:21 18:11 40 F DURHAM NC 27 F-40 to 49 Team Hustle

28 1779 ESTELLE MANGUM    57:32     57:22 18:30 42 F HENDERSON NC 28 F-40 to 49 Henderson Crew

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:55 AM for Females 50-59 in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1775 LESLIE LEONARD    23:06     23:06 7:27 51 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-50 to 59 Miller-Motte College Rocks

2 1911 MINNIE BEST    26:03     26:02 8:24 52 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-50 to 59

3 1795 CASSANDRA MOORE    36:35     36:29 11:46 51 F BLOUNTS CREEK NC 3 F-50 to 59 Team Q

4 1846 VAN SMITH    38:21     38:16 12:21 52 F GREENVILLE NC 4 F-50 to 59 Team Q

5 1907 SHIRLEY TAYLOR    39:44     39:38 12:47 50 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-50 to 59

6 1890 LISA MORRIS    45:34     45:17 14:36 50 F DURHAM NC 6 F-50 to 59

7 1832 JANET ROBINSON    45:52     45:52 14:48 57 F NORLINA NC 7 F-50 to 59

8 1852 KATHY SPRINGFIELD-COBB   46:36     46:17 14:56 55 F DURHAM NC 8 F-50 to 59 RN Harris Elementary

9 1826 NANCY REESE-DURHAM    47:35     47:23 15:17 59 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-50 to 59 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

10 1851 SHARON SPENCER    47:50     47:50 15:26 57 F CHAPEL HILL NC 10 F-50 to 59 SOE Dean's Team

11 1800 ANN NORRIS    52:22     52:19 16:53 59 F DURHAM NC 11 F-50 to 59 Eastway Elementary

12 1683 DONNA BURNETT    55:28     55:17 17:50 54 F DURHAM NC 12 F-50 to 59 It's in the BAG!!

13 1847 MINDY SOLIE    55:31     55:31 17:55 57 F DURHAM NC 13 F-50 to 59 Team Hustle

14 1752 NANCY HILLSMAN    55:31     55:31 17:55 54 F DURHAM NC 14 F-50 to 59 Team Hustle

15 1757 WENDY JACOBS    57:55     57:32 18:34 52 F DURHAM NC 15 F-50 to 59 Durham County Crew

16 1709 JOYCELYN DENNIS    57:56     57:32 18:34 55 F DURHAM NC 16 F-50 to 59 Durham County Crew

17 1864 BARBARA TORIAN    58:26     58:01 18:43 55 F DURHAM NC 17 F-50 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:55 AM for Females 60+ in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1899 SHARON ROGGENBUCK    39:24     39:21 12:42 74 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 F-60 to 98

2 1706 KAY DAVIS    45:05     44:56 14:30 63 F CHARLOTTE NC 2 F-60 to 98 Pink Panthers

3 1840 DOROTHY SINGLETON    51:53     51:42 16:41 67 F DURHAM NC 3 F-60 to 98 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

4 1754 FAITH HOLSAERT    55:31     55:31 17:55 70 F DURHAM NC 4 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

5 1682 IDA BUFF    55:31     54:25 17:33 69 F DURHAM NC 5 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

6 1801 TEMA OKUN    55:31     54:46 17:40 61 F DURHAM NC 6 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

7 1679 KATHY BRUCH    55:31     54:25 17:33 64 F DURHAM NC 7 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

8 1667 SUE BEHRINGER    55:31     54:25 17:33 63 F DURHAM NC 8 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

9 1770 VICKI KOON    55:32     54:25 17:33 66 F DURHAM NC 9 F-60 to 98 Team Q

10 1865 DORIS TYLER  1:03:00   1:02:38 20:12 64 F CHAPEL HILL NC 10 F-60 to 98 SOE Dean's Team

11 1761 JUDITH JONES  1:03:07   1:02:45 20:15 70 F CHAPEL HILL NC 11 F-60 to 98 SOE Dean's Team

12 1747 BARBARA HARVEY  1:04:12   1:01:18 19:46 65 F DURHAM NC 12 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

13 1727 VIVIAN GETER  1:04:13   1:04:13 20:43 66 F DURHAM NC 13 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

14 1813 EVA PITTMAN  1:04:13   1:01:17 19:46 79 F DURHAM NC 14 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

15 1819 LILLIAN PRESLEY  1:04:16   1:01:23 19:48 61 F DURHAM NC 15 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

Age Group Race Report as of 9/28/2013 10:06:55 AM for Females No Age in division 5K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1902 SHEILA BRIDGES-BOND    51:59     51:31 16:37 99 F DURHAM NC 1 F-99 to 99 Leoncia  Gillespie's  Crew

2 1901 KERRY BOND    52:05     51:38 16:39 99 F DURHAM NC 2 F-99 to 99 Leoncia  Gillespie's  Crew

3 1887 KENDRA UNDERWOOD    52:28     52:21 16:53 99 F NEWTON GROVENC 3 F-99 to 99 MSM Team



ALL FINISHERS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank Team Name

1 1704 LEXX DANIELS    20:49     20:49 6:43 13 M BAHAMA NC 1 Overall Male Shea's Way

2 1849 MYLES SPELLER    21:21     21:21 6:53 13 M DURHAM NC 1 M-13 to 15

3 1875 EARL WIGGINS    21:23     21:23 6:54 53 M DURHAM NC 1 M-50 to 59 Miller-Motte College Rocks

4 1793 MITCHELL MOODY    21:37     21:25 6:55 13 M CLAYTON NC 2 M-13 to 15 Allied Professions

5 1867 NATALIE VAIL    23:03     23:02 7:26 27 F RALEIGH NC 1 Overall Female Natalie's Buddies

6 1775 LESLIE LEONARD    23:06     23:06 7:27 51 F RALEIGH NC 1 F-50 to 59 Miller-Motte College Rocks

7 1670 MATTHEW BISPLINGHOFF   23:37     23:37 7:37 31 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-30 to 39 Natalie's Buddies

8 1711 WHITNEY DUNLAP    23:52     23:52 7:42 21 F WADESBORO NC 1 F-20 to 29 Whitney's Team

9 1700 SEITU CRAWFORD    24:12     24:11 7:48 42 M DURHAM NC 1 M-40 to 49 Henderson Crew

10 1815 TRAVON POE    24:49     24:40 7:57 21 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-20 to 29

11 1924 J RICE    25:04     24:50 8:01 30 F HENDERSON NC 1 F-30 to 39 Megan's Team

12 1877 CARLTON WILSON WILSON   25:34     25:32 8:14 57 M DURHAM NC 2 M-50 to 59

13 1911 MINNIE BEST    26:03     26:02 8:24 52 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-50 to 59

14 1804 YOUNG PARK    26:28     26:28 8:32 49 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-40 to 49 Megan's Team

15 1730 JHARRISON GILLESPIE    26:36     26:34 8:34 22 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-20 to 29 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

16 1781 RODNEY MARTIN    26:38     26:38 8:35 27 M DURHAM NC 3 M-20 to 29

17 1794 EDWARD MOODY JR.    26:40     26:27 8:32 46 M CLAYTON NC 3 M-40 to 49 Allied Professions

18 1920 MILA WILLIAMS    27:06     26:48 8:39 35 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-30 to 39

19 1749 BONITA HAWKINS    27:06     26:54 8:41 44 F HENDERSON NC 1 F-40 to 49 Megan's Team

20 1731 LEONCIA GILLESPIE    27:16     27:14 8:47 15 F DURHAM NC 1 F-13 to 15 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

21 1729 HARRY GILLESPIE    27:17     27:14 8:47 50 M DURHAM NC 3 M-50 to 59 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

22 1787 MARIE MCGEE    27:42     27:42 8:56 30 F CARY NC 3 F-30 to 39 Adventurous Intellectuals

23 1879 MARQUITA WOOD    27:46     27:45 8:57 30 F GREENSBORO NC 4 F-30 to 39 Adventurous Intellectuals

24 1897 UTY UTIN    28:07     28:07 9:04 23 M DURHAM NC 4 M-20 to 29

25 1894 CODY NIELSON    28:09     28:09 9:05 26 M DURHAM NC 5 M-20 to 29

26 1919 LOLETHIA UNDEROVE    28:11     27:53 8:59 40 F DURHAM NC 2 F-40 to 49

27 1868 SHANNON WADE    28:11     28:02 9:03 31 F HENDERSON NC 5 F-30 to 39 Megan's Team

28 1848 JENNIFER SPAIN    28:17     28:08 9:05 28 F HENDERSON NC 2 F-20 to 29 Megan's Team

29 1653 SUZETTE AIKEN    28:21     28:03 9:03 24 F DURHAM NC 3 F-20 to 29

30 1746 RENITA HART    28:26     27:35 8:54 41 F DURHAM NC 3 F-40 to 49 Pack it Up Crew

31 1898 BERNARD SMITH    28:26     28:26 9:10 24 M DURHAM NC 6 M-20 to 29

32 1720 BRYAN FINK    28:46     28:10 9:05 45 M CARY NC 4 M-40 to 49 Shea's Way

33 1698 ROBERT COX    29:12     28:50 9:18 43 M DURHAM NC 5 M-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

34 1810 NICHELLE PERRY    31:09     31:05 10:02 46 F DURHAM NC 4 F-40 to 49 Alpha Zeta Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha

35 1925 TONYA CARTER    31:25     31:11 10:04 32 F HENDERSON NC 6 F-30 to 39

36 1763 TEVIN JONES    31:54     31:41 10:13 22 M DURHAM NC 7 M-20 to 29 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

37 1870 TIFFANY WALTON    32:03     32:03 10:20 27 F APEX NC 4 F-20 to 29 The Beckwith Team

38 1914 PRINCE BULL    32:03     32:02 10:20 52 M DURHAM NC 4 M-50 to 59

39 1652 BENNIE AIKEN    32:21     32:03 10:20 56 M DURHAM NC 5 M-50 to 59 Southwest Elementary School

40 1913 PRINCE BULL JR    32:26     32:24 10:27 13 M DURHAM NC 3 M-13 to 15

41 1740 BONNIE GUERRA    32:37     32:17 10:25 32 F DURHAM NC 7 F-30 to 39 RN Harris Elementary

42 1905 ABIGAIL COVPENING    32:41     32:39 10:32 29 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-20 to 29

43 1912 ALSHADENA DAWSON    32:56     32:37 10:31 42 M DURHAM NC 6 M-40 to 49

44 1842 ALEXANDRIA SMITH    33:24     33:24 10:46 21 F DURHAM NC 6 F-20 to 29 Whitney's Team

45 1881 JAMES WREH    33:56     33:55 10:56 30 M DURHAM NC 2 M-30 to 39

46 1896 TREMAINE RILEY    33:56     33:54 10:56 28 M DURHAM NC 8 M-20 to 29

47 1906 JOSEPH AWONO    34:02     33:55 10:56 60 M DURHAM NC 1 M-60 to 98

48 1873 WALTER WEATHERS    34:08     33:54 10:56 67 M DURHAM NC 2 M-60 to 98 RN Harris Elementary

49 1885 MELANIE GARTRELL    35:21     35:10 11:21 27 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-20 to 29 The Beckwith Team

50 1921 TRALYNE USRY    35:21     34:59 11:17 37 F CARY NC 8 F-30 to 39

51 1829 MYKIA RICHARDS    35:48     35:36 11:29 24 F DURHAM NC 8 F-20 to 29 Society of Future Health Educators

52 1713 TAKARA ELLIOTT    36:03     35:52 11:34 25 F DURHAM NC 9 F-20 to 29 It's in the BAG!!

53 1733 ROSEMARY GILLESPIE    36:17     36:13 11:41 43 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-40 to 49 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

54 1822 MEGAN PULLEY    36:17     36:07 11:39 21 F HENDERSON NC 10 F-20 to 29 Megan's Team

55 1795 CASSANDRA MOORE    36:35     36:29 11:46 51 F BLOUNTS CREEK NC 3 F-50 to 59 Team Q

56 1846 VAN SMITH    38:21     38:16 12:21 52 F GREENVILLE NC 4 F-50 to 59 Team Q

57 1723 KELLY FOSTER    38:22     38:11 12:19 30 F CARY NC 9 F-30 to 39

58 1841 MONICA SKIPWITH    39:12     39:08 12:37 26 F DURHAM NC 11 F-20 to 29

59 1858 KRISTIN TAYLOR TAYLOR    39:12     39:09 12:38 33 F DURHAM NC 10 F-30 to 39

60 1899 SHARON ROGGENBUCK    39:24     39:21 12:42 74 F HILLSBOROUGH NC 1 F-60 to 98



61 1767 ROBERT KING    39:26     39:14 12:39 24 M RALEIGH NC 9 M-20 to 29 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

62 1702 DEIDRA CUNNINGHAM    39:35     39:32 12:45 24 F DURHAM NC 12 F-20 to 29 Team Duke!

63 1859 SALIMA TAYLOR    39:35     39:32 12:45 21 F DURHAM NC 13 F-20 to 29 Society of Future Health Educators

64 1907 SHIRLEY TAYLOR    39:44     39:38 12:47 50 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-50 to 59

65 1910 DESNEY DAMILA HOWARD   39:44     39:39 12:47 11 F WAKE FOREST NC 1 F-1 to 12

66 1739 WILLIS GREENE    39:51     39:33 12:45 57 M MIAMI FL 6 M-50 to 59

67 1828 MILTON RICHARDS    40:36     40:25 13:02 25 M DURHAM NC 10 M-20 to 29

68 1856 DORSEITTIA SULYANS    40:43     40:32 13:05 35 F HENDERSON NC 11 F-30 to 39 Megan's Team

69 1745 LUWANA HARRIS    41:09     41:08 13:16 38 F DURHAM NC 12 F-30 to 39 For the Children

70 1712 KOBIE EDWARDS    41:27     41:19 13:20 40 F HENDERSON NC 6 F-40 to 49 Henderson Crew

71 1861 HARDIK THAKKAR    42:51     42:51 13:49 34 M CARY NC 3 M-30 to 39 3 Musketeers

72 1888 AEEDAH HAMIDULLAH    43:09     43:01 13:53 35 F DURHAM NC 13 F-30 to 39

73 1908 CLAVARIA JEFFERYS    43:11     43:05 13:54 12 F WAKE FOREST NC 2 F-1 to 12

74 1750 CATHERINE HAYNES    43:18     43:10 13:55 29 F DURHAM NC 14 F-20 to 29 Baby Eagles

75 1776 NATASHA LINDSAY    43:19     43:06 13:54 20 F DURHAM NC 15 F-20 to 29 NCCU DREAM TEAM

76 1823 RHONDA PULLEY    43:22     43:13 13:56 46 F HENDERSON NC 7 F-40 to 49 Megan's Team

77 1830 VICTORIA ROBBINS    43:51     43:42 14:06 28 F HENDERSON NC 16 F-20 to 29 Megan's Team

78 1777 CARLA LUCAS    43:53     43:46 14:07 45 F DURHAM NC 8 F-40 to 49 For the Children

79 1814 AILEEN PLAZA    43:59     43:51 14:09 48 F HOLLY SPRINGS NC 9 F-40 to 49 Pink Panthers

80 1674 LAUREN BRICE    43:59     43:51 14:09 30 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-30 to 39 Pink Panthers

81 1697 SHANNON COOPER    44:53     44:45 14:26 33 F MORRISVILLE NC 15 F-30 to 39 Pink Panthers

82 1715 DOYIN FALOYE    44:53     44:43 14:25 36 M TUCKER GA 4 M-30 to 39 Pink Panthers

83 1706 KAY DAVIS    45:05     44:56 14:30 63 F CHARLOTTE NC 2 F-60 to 98 Pink Panthers

84 1890 LISA MORRIS    45:34     45:17 14:36 50 F DURHAM NC 6 F-50 to 59

85 1891 PATRICIA JENKINS    45:34     45:18 14:37 48 F DURHAM NC 10 F-40 to 49

86 1832 JANET ROBINSON    45:52     45:52 14:48 57 F NORLINA NC 7 F-50 to 59

87 1852 KATHY SPRINGFIELD-COBB   46:36     46:17 14:56 55 F DURHAM NC 8 F-50 to 59 RN Harris Elementary

88 1677 MSHINDA BROWN    46:36     46:17 14:56 38 F DURHAM NC 16 F-30 to 39 RN Harris Elementary

89 1871 LISA WARE    46:54     46:44 15:05 49 F CARY NC 11 F-40 to 49 Pink Panthers

90 1923 SAUNTRAY MARTIN    46:56     46:38 15:03 46 F DURHAM NC 12 F-40 to 49

91 1930 XAURES PEARCE    47:10     47:10 15:13 27 M RALEIGH NC 11 M-20 to 29

92 1792 AMANDA MIDGETTE    47:19     47:14 15:14 39 F BLOUNTS CREEK NC 17 F-30 to 39 Team Q

93 1826 NANCY REESE-DURHAM    47:35     47:23 15:17 59 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-50 to 59 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

94 1724 SABA FULFORD    47:35     47:35 15:21 24 F RALEIGH NC 17 F-20 to 29 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

95 1809 EUGENE PERRY    47:35     47:22 15:17 64 M BAHAMA NC 3 M-60 to 98 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

96 1851 SHARON SPENCER    47:50     47:50 15:26 57 F CHAPEL HILL NC 10 F-50 to 59 SOE Dean's Team

97 1853 DE'ERICKA SPRUIELL    48:04     47:49 15:25 10 F DURHAM NC 3 F-1 to 12 Wait for It

98 1878 LANETTE WILSON    48:05     47:55 15:27 30 F DURHAM NC 18 F-30 to 39 Henderson Crew

99 1869 NICOLE WALKER    48:07     47:52 15:26 21 F DURHAM NC 18 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

100 1684 CAROLYN CARTER    48:18     48:13 15:33 49 F WASHINGTON NC 13 F-40 to 49 Team Q

101 1783 CRYSTAL MASSENBURG    48:28     48:24 15:37 25 F DURHAM NC 19 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

102 1889 CANDACE TIDWELL    48:28     48:25 15:37 25 F DURHAM NC 20 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

103 1805 GILETTE PARKER    48:28     48:27 15:38 27 F STEM NC 21 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

104 1857 TIFFANEE SWAIN    48:30     48:27 15:38 26 F RALEIGH NC 22 F-20 to 29 A Teacher's World!

105 1703 CHRISTI CURRIE    48:44     48:26 15:37 42 F RALEIGH NC 14 F-40 to 49 Pink Panthers

106 1915 TYRELL CARRINGTON    50:26     50:20 16:14 20 M DURHAM NC 12 M-20 to 29

107 1693 JAZMIN CLEMONS    50:37     50:21 16:15 20 F WINSTON SALEMNC 23 F-20 to 29

108 1876 LISA WILLIAMS    51:28     51:05 16:29 46 F DURHAM NC 15 F-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

109 1701 KAREN CROMWELL    51:28     51:28 16:36 49 F CHAPEL HILL NC 16 F-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

110 1839 DAPHANE SIGMAN    51:36     51:17 16:33 44 F DURHAM NC 17 F-40 to 49 RN Harris Elementary

111 1696 KATHY CONNER    51:45     51:42 16:41 49 F DURHAM NC 18 F-40 to 49 Eastway Elementary

112 1892 SHAYLA HOLEMAN    51:45     51:43 16:41 35 F DURHAM NC 19 F-30 to 39

113 1840 DOROTHY SINGLETON    51:53     51:42 16:41 67 F DURHAM NC 3 F-60 to 98 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

114 1705 C.E. DAVIS    51:53     51:41 16:40 43 M CARY NC 7 M-40 to 49 Kappa Delta Pi- NCCU

115 1902 SHEILA BRIDGES-BOND    51:59     51:31 16:37 99 F DURHAM NC 1 F-99 to 99 Leoncia  Gillespie's  Crew

116 1765 YOLANDA KELLER-BELL    52:00     51:34 16:38 43 F CHAPEL HILL NC 19 F-40 to 49 Leoncia  Gillespie's  Crew

117 1917 ZANETA PONTON    52:00     51:34 16:38 46 F DURHAM NC 20 F-40 to 49 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

118 1732 ROBIN GILLESPIE    52:04     51:37 16:39 47 F DURHAM NC 21 F-40 to 49 Leoncia Gillespie's Crew

119 1901 KERRY BOND    52:05     51:38 16:39 99 F DURHAM NC 2 F-99 to 99 Leoncia  Gillespie's  Crew

120 1722 NOAH FINK    52:17     50:18 16:14 5 M CARY NC 1 M-1 to 12 Shea's Way

121 1721 NIKKI FINK    52:17     50:17 16:13 45 F CARY NC 22 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

122 1718 JACOB FAZCHAS    52:18     50:15 16:13 4 M CARY NC 2 M-1 to 12 Shea's Way

123 1798 LISA NASER    52:18     50:14 16:12 44 F CARY NC 23 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way



124 1717 DYLAN FAZCHAS    52:18     50:15 16:13 2 M CARY NC 3 M-1 to 12 Shea's Way

125 1797 ARLENA MURPHY    52:19     52:11 16:50 21 F DURHAM NC 24 F-20 to 29 MSM Team

126 1791 BRIANA MCRAE    52:20     52:10 16:50 21 F DURHAM NC 25 F-20 to 29

127 1773 BARBARA LEBLANC    52:20     50:19 16:14 40 F CARY NC 24 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

128 1836 JILL SHEA    52:20     50:17 16:13 43 F CARY NC 25 F-40 to 49 Shea's Way

129 1800 ANN NORRIS    52:22     52:19 16:53 59 F DURHAM NC 11 F-50 to 59 Eastway Elementary

130 1872 NISHA WATSON    52:23     52:21 16:53 39 F DURHAM NC 20 F-30 to 39 Eastway Elementary

131 1835 KAROLINE SHANNON    52:27     52:19 16:53 19 F JACKSONVILLE NC 1 F-16 to 19 MSM Team

132 1887 KENDRA UNDERWOOD    52:28     52:21 16:53 99 F NEWTON GROVENC 3 F-99 to 99 MSM Team

133 1784 CAMILLE MCCARTER    52:33     52:26 16:55 19 F RALEIGH NC 2 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

134 1671 WILLIAM BLACK    52:53     52:53 17:04 38 M MORRISVILLE NC 5 M-30 to 39 3 Musketeers

135 1664 SONYA ASTROP    54:57     54:57 17:44 18 F DURHAM NC 3 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

136 1855 IYANNA STREETER    54:57     54:57 17:44 19 F DURHAM NC 4 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

137 1654 KIARA ALEXANDER    54:57     54:57 17:44 18 F DURHAM NC 5 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

138 1834 LYRIC SALTERS    54:57     54:57 17:44 18 F DURHAM NC 6 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

139 1854 TIERRA STEVENS    55:02     55:02 17:45 18 F DURHAM NC 7 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

140 1808 KORIN PAYNE    55:11     55:11 17:48 19 F DURHAM NC 8 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

141 1811 DAJA PETERSON BRAGG    55:12     55:12 17:48 18 F DURHAM NC 9 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

142 1676 DEBORAH BROWN    55:12     55:12 17:48 21 F 411 DUNSTAN STREETVA 26 F-20 to 29 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

143 1716 DHIAA FARR    55:14     54:58 17:44 22 F CHAPEL HILL NC 27 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

144 1656 AMBER ALSTON    55:14     54:59 17:44 21 F DURHAM NC 28 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

145 1710 RAKAN DIARBAKERLI    55:17     55:17 17:50 24 M CARY NC 13 M-20 to 29 Pikes' Peak with the Eagles

146 1932 OMNIA RADWAN    55:17     55:17 17:50 29 M CARY NC 14 M-20 to 29 Pikes' Peak with the Eagles

147 1681 NICOLE BRYANT    55:17     55:03 17:45 28 F DURHAM NC 29 F-20 to 29 Wait for It

148 1683 DONNA BURNETT    55:28     55:17 17:50 54 F DURHAM NC 12 F-50 to 59 It's in the BAG!!

149 1754 FAITH HOLSAERT    55:31     55:31 17:55 70 F DURHAM NC 4 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

150 1682 IDA BUFF    55:31     54:25 17:33 69 F DURHAM NC 5 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

151 1680 RICHARD BRUCH    55:31     54:25 17:33 65 M DURHAM NC 4 M-60 to 98 Team Hustle

152 1801 TEMA OKUN    55:31     54:46 17:40 61 F DURHAM NC 6 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

153 1788 JAMES MCKNIGHT    55:31     54:25 17:33 43 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-40 to 49 Team Hustle

154 1679 KATHY BRUCH    55:31     54:25 17:33 64 F DURHAM NC 7 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

155 1847 MINDY SOLIE    55:31     55:31 17:55 57 F DURHAM NC 13 F-50 to 59 Team Hustle

156 1667 SUE BEHRINGER    55:31     54:25 17:33 63 F DURHAM NC 8 F-60 to 98 Team Hustle

157 1752 NANCY HILLSMAN    55:31     55:31 17:55 54 F DURHAM NC 14 F-50 to 59 Team Hustle

158 1770 VICKI KOON    55:32     54:25 17:33 66 F DURHAM NC 9 F-60 to 98 Team Q

159 1929 JANICE HARRIS    55:35     55:05 17:46 37 F CREEDMOOR NC 21 F-30 to 39

160 1651 LAURA ACOSTA    55:39     55:39 17:57 19 F DURHAM NC 10 F-16 to 19 Eagleson 5th Floor Ladies

161 1900 WHITLEY GRANT    55:51     55:23 17:52 25 F RALEIGH NC 30 F-20 to 29

162 1806 JAMIE PATTERSON    55:51     55:23 17:52 36 M DURHAM NC 6 M-30 to 39 The Purple Champion Group

163 1903 CRYSTAL DOUGLAS    55:52     55:24 17:52 29 F CARY NC 31 F-20 to 29

164 1927 KRISTY CALDWELL    55:53     55:33 17:55 34 F CHAPEL HILL NC 22 F-30 to 39

165 1886 JESSICA HALE    55:53     55:53 18:02 41 F DURHAM NC 26 F-40 to 49 Southwest Elementary School

166 1678 ELIZABETH BRUCH    57:27     56:21 18:11 40 F DURHAM NC 27 F-40 to 49 Team Hustle

167 1742 KELLY GUILL    57:27     57:17 18:29 36 F OXFORD NC 23 F-30 to 39 Henderson Crew

168 1741 CARYMN GUILL    57:28     57:17 18:29 10 F OXFORD NC 4 F-1 to 12 Henderson Crew

169 1779 ESTELLE MANGUM    57:32     57:22 18:30 42 F HENDERSON NC 28 F-40 to 49 Henderson Crew

170 1757 WENDY JACOBS    57:55     57:32 18:34 52 F DURHAM NC 15 F-50 to 59 Durham County Crew

171 1709 JOYCELYN DENNIS    57:56     57:32 18:34 55 F DURHAM NC 16 F-50 to 59 Durham County Crew

172 1864 BARBARA TORIAN    58:26     58:01 18:43 55 F DURHAM NC 17 F-50 to 59

173 1825 DATORIOUS RAY    58:27     58:03 18:44 13 M CHARLOTTE NC 4 M-13 to 15 Team Janel

174 1904 ARRICA DUBOSE    58:39     58:32 18:53 33 F DURHAM NC 24 F-30 to 39

175 1918 MICHAEL BROUNE    58:43     58:36 18:54 25 M DURHAM NC 15 M-20 to 29

176 1916 DOMINQUE BATTLE    58:47     58:40 18:55 20 M DURHAM NC 16 M-20 to 29

177 1865 DORIS TYLER  1:03:00   1:02:38 20:12 64 F CHAPEL HILL NC 10 F-60 to 98 SOE Dean's Team

178 1761 JUDITH JONES  1:03:07   1:02:45 20:15 70 F CHAPEL HILL NC 11 F-60 to 98 SOE Dean's Team

179 1780 MELODY MARSAHLL  1:04:12   1:01:21 19:47 33 F DURHAM NC 25 F-30 to 39 Church Ladies

180 1747 BARBARA HARVEY  1:04:12   1:01:18 19:46 65 F DURHAM NC 12 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

181 1727 VIVIAN GETER  1:04:13   1:04:13 20:43 66 F DURHAM NC 13 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

182 1813 EVA PITTMAN  1:04:13   1:01:17 19:46 79 F DURHAM NC 14 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies

183 1819 LILLIAN PRESLEY  1:04:16   1:01:23 19:48 61 F DURHAM NC 15 F-60 to 98 Church Ladies


